
Double Platform Bed

Required Tools 

Screwdrivers

Flat Head

Using a power screwdriver 
will speed up  assembly. 

Caution
Do not over tighten any screw.
The last few turns of each screw 
should be done very slowly or by hand.

Phillips Head

Optional Tools
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Prepac Manufacturing Ltd.
6705 Dennett Place
Delta, BC V4G 1N4

LB-0669
2012-10-29

Assembly Instructions

CALL US FIRST
1-877-PREPAC1
1-877-773-7221

Mon - Fri 7am - 4pm PST
10am - 7pm EST

• For help with assembly

• If you have received a damaged or 
defective part or are missing hardware. 

 
We will process replacement parts 

UPS Ground or mail.

Before you call please:

2) Note the

3) Review the contents of your shipment to 
determine what you are missing. This unit 
is shipped in 2 cartons. Make sure you 
have received both cartons.

in 2 
business days or less.  Parts are shipped via 

1) Record the following information from the 
shipping label on the outside of the box.  
You will need it for warranty purposes:

• Ship To Name 
• Sales Order Number

 product model number.

Hammer

This product is shipped in 
2 cartons

Make sure you have both cartons. Sometimes 
cartons shipped on the same day get separated 

and are delivered on different days.

1 of 2

+
2 of 2

Online Option:
Fill out the Replacement Parts Order form in the Product 
Support section of our website: www.prepacmfg.com

Model # BD-5475

2 PERSON ASSEMBLY

Read through instructions before 
beginning assembly

This bed needs to be assembled on a level 
surface. If you are assembling on carpet, retain 

the shipping box to create a level surface

Voir la page 11 pour l'instruction française
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Middle Gables (2)
GA-4046 

Unfinished

B1

Front Gable (1) 
GA-4144  black

GA-4644 espresso
GA-4244 oak 

Rear Gable (1) 
GA-4145  black

GA-4645 espresso
GA-4245 oak 

Left & Right Sides (2) 
SG-4111  black

SG-4611 espresso
SG-4211 oak 

Left Molding (1) 
TR-4132-L  black

TR-4632-L espresso
TR-4232-L  oak 

Right Molding (1) 
TR-4132-R  black

TR-4632-R  espresso
TR-4232-R  oak 

B6B5

B4B3B2B1

B5B7 B5B8 B5B9

Front Molding (1) 
TR-4133  black

TR-4633  espresso
TR-4233  oak 

Bed Parts

Middle Top Panels  (3) 
TP-4037  

unfinished

Left & Right (Outer) Top 
Panels (2) 
TP-4038  

unfinished

B6B5

B4

B3

B2

B5B8

B5B9

B2 B4

B7
B5B8

B5B8

B5B9



Page 3 of 12

Back

Front

Identify the Panels

B5B8B5B9 B5B8 B5B8 B5B9

Arrange the panels on the floor as they will be arranged on the bed.

RightLeft



Page 4 of 12

Hardware Identification

#8 - 1½” Hi Lo Screws 
(16)

RM-0504

35mm Wood Dowel (8)
RM-0069 

2"  Confirmat  Screws 
(16)

RM-0001

Screw Cover 
Caps (4)

RM-0226 black
 

 
RM-0304 espresso

RM-0523 oak 

1#8 - 1 /8"   Washerhead 
Wood Screws (13)

RM-0520

Identify the Moldings

Lay the moldings upside down beside the panels, and make sure the holes on the bottom of the 
moldings line up with the holes on the left and right panels



STEP 1 Estimated Time: 5 minutes
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Attach left and right sides (B4) to middle 
gables (B2) with wooden dowels. Ensure 
the holes on the edges of the left and right 
sides are facing upwards.

Attach  (B3) and  gables to left and right 
sides with Confirmat screws.

Insert screw cover caps into screws on the front gable.

rear (B1) and front

STEP 2 Estimated Time: 5 minutes

B1

B4

B3

B4
Ensure 
holes are 
facing up

B2

Finished
Side
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STEP 3 Estimated Time: 10 minutes

Attach the 2 Left and Right outer top panels to the Left 
and Right Sides and the Front and Rear Gables.  U

where shown.
se 

remaining 8 Confirmat screws 

Insert long black screws into the 4 remaining holes on the left and right outer 
panels to secure them  to the middle gables 

B5B9
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STEP 4 Estimated Time: 5 minutes

Attach 2 of the middle top panels (B8) 
next to the outer panels with long black 
screws.

Align the holes on 2 middle panels with the 
edges of the middle gables (B2).  

NOTE: Screw holes are NOT predrilled on 
the middle gables 

Center the remaining panel in the middle of the bed

There may be a gap on either side. This is normal

STEP 5 Estimated Time: 5 minutes

May be a gap on 
either side. 

B2

B5B8
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2 PEOPLE NEEDEDSTEP 6 Estimated Time: 5 minutes

With 2 people, hold the outside panels ONLY and lift the bed to stand on the rear gable.

 If you are assembling on carpet, 
retain the shipping box to create a 
level surface
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STEP 7 Estimated Time: 5 minutes

Stand the molding on the floor (or cardboard) so that it is 
flush with the rear panel.  The molding is shorter than the length of 
the platform.The holes on the molding will line up with those on the 
outer panel*.

 

Attach the molding with washerhead screws.

*If the holes do not line up, flip the molding 180 degrees and use on 
the other side.

vertically 

Attach the left and right moldings from the bottom 
side of the platform

Flush
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STEP 8 Estimated Time: 5 minutes

With the help of someone, center the front molding on the end of the bed, making sure it lines up to creates a flush edge with 
the side moldings. Attach with washerhead screws.

2 PEOPLE NEEDED

STEP 9 Estimated Time: 2 minutes

With two people, hold onto the bedframe or the outer platforms (UNDER the moldings) and lower the bed to its final position. 
DO NOT hold by moldings alone. 

Add mattress (not inlcuded)

2 PEOPLE NEEDED

IMPORTANT:  When moving the bed, lift using the 
two outside panels only. DO NOT DRAG

Flush

If there is a gap at the 
mitre joint: 

Loosen the screws 
attaching the side 
molding

Close the gap

Re-tighten the 
screws
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Pièces de lit

Pignon du milieu (2)
GA-4046 
Non-fini

Pignon avant (1)
GA-4144  noir

GA-4644 espresso
GA-4244 chêne 

Pignon arrière (1) 
GA-4145  noir

GA-4645 espresso
GA-4245 chêne 

Côtés gauche et droit  (2)
SG-4111  noir

SG-4611 espresso
SG-4211 chêne 

Moulure gauche 
TR-4132-LEFT  noir

TR-4632-LEFT espresso
TR-4232-LEFT  chêne 

(1) Moulure droit
TR-4132-RIGHT  noir

TR-4632-RIGHT  espresso
TR-4232-RIGHT  chêne 

 (1) 

B6B5

B4B3B2B1

B5B7 B5B8

Moulure avant
TR-4133  noir

TR-4633  espresso
TR-4233   chêne 

 (1) Panneaux du haut 
moyen   (3)

TP-4037  
Non-fini

Gauche et droite panneaux 
du haut  (2)

TP-4038  
non-fini

B5B9

Vis Confirmat 2"  (16)
2"  Confirmat  Screws 

RM-0001

Vis no.8 - 1½” (16)
#8 - 1½” Screws 

RM-0504

Capuchons des vis 

RM-0226 noir

 

(4)
Screw Cover Caps

RM-0304 espresso
RM-0523 chêne 

Vis number 8 - 1½” avec 
rondelle  (1)

#8 - 1½" Washerhead 
Screws

RM-0521

Quincaillerie

  (8)Goujons de bois 35mm
35mm Wood Dowel

RM-0069 

Identifier les panneaux 
Disposer les panneaux au plancher comme ils seront arrangés sur le lit.

Identifier les moulures

Disposer les moulures de la tête en bas à côté des panneaux, et assurez-vous que les trous sur le bas de la ligne de 
moulures avec les trous sur les panneaux gauche et droit

APPELEZ-NOUS D'ABORD
1-877-PREPAC1
1-877-773-7221
Lundi - vendredi 7 am - 4 pm PST
10am - 7pm EST

Nous allons traiter toute demande de remplacement de 
pièces dans les 2 jours ouvrables ou moins.  Les pièces sont 
expédiées à travers le service UPS ou par la poste.

Pour obtenir de l'aide pour l'assemblage
Si vous avez reçu du matériel endommagé ou 
défectueux ou des pièces manquantes.

Avant de nous appeler, veuillez:
1)     Noter les informations suivantes qui figurent sur 

l'étiquette d'expédition à l'extérieur du paquet. Vous en 
aurez besoin pour des fins de garantie:

2) Notez le numéro de modèle du produit.
3) Examinez le contenu de votre paquet afin de 

déterminer ce qui manque.

Option en ligne:
Remplissez le formulaire de demande de remplacement de 
pièces dans la Section Support de Produit sur notre site 
Internet: www.prepacmfg.com

 Expédié à Nom
Numéro de commande

Page 4

Page 3

Page 2

Utilisez les instructions d’assemblage en français avec les schémas étape par étape du manuel d’instruction en anglais. 
Chaque étape en français correspond à la même étape en anglais. Comparer les listes de pièces et de matériel ci-dessous 
avec la “Hardware Identification”, “Cabinet Parts” et “Drawer Parts Identification” du manuel en anglais pour familiariser 
avec les pièces avant l’assemblage.

Mode d'assemblage
Plateforme de dit 2 place

Ce produit est livré dans 2 cartons.  Assurez-vous d'avoir les deux cartons. Parfois, des cartons expédiés le même jour sont 
séparés et sont livrés à des jours différents.

Pour le service en français, contactez s’il vous plaît votre 
détaillant.

Page 4

Lisez les instructions avant de commencer l'assemblage

Ce lit a besoin d'être assemblés sur une 
surface plane. Si vous êtes le montage 
sur un tapis, de conserver la boîte 
d'expédition afin de créer une surface 
plane

Outils facultatifs
L'utilisation d'un tournevis électrique va accélérer le 
travail d'assemblage.
Attention
Ne pas trop serrer les vis. Les derniers tours de chaque 
vis doivent être fait très lentement ou à la main.

Outils requis
Tournevis
à tête plate
à tête cruciforme



Page 12 of 12

ÉTAPE 1     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

Fixez les côtés gauche et droit (B4) à pignons du milieu (B2) 
avec des goujons de bois. Assurer les trous sur les bords 
des côtés gauche et droit sont tournés vers le haut.

ÉTAPE 2     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

Joindre les pignons arrière (B1) et avant (B3) sur les côtés 
gauche et droit avec des vis confirmat.

Insérez les capuchon des vis dans les vis sur le pignon arrière 

ÉTAPE 3     Temps estimé: 10 minutes

Fixez les 2 gauche et droite panneaux du haut vers les côtés 
gauche et droite et les pignons avant et arrière. Utilisez les 8 
vis confirmat où montré.

Inserer les vis noires longue dans les 4 trous restants sur les 
panneaux gauche et à droite pour les fixer au milieu pignons

Joindre 2 de panneaux supérieurs du milieu (B8) à côté 
des panneaux extérieurs avec des vis longues noires.

Alignez les trous sur 2 panneaux du milieu avec les bords 
des pignons du milieu (B2).

NOTE: Les trous de vis sont pas pré-percés sur les pignons 
du milieu.

ÉTAPE 4     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

ÉTAPE 5     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

Centre du panneau restant dans le milieu du lit
Il ya un écart mai de chaque côté. Ceci est normal

ÉTAPE 6     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

Avec 2 personnes, seuls les panneaux de tenir l'extérieur et 
soulever le lit pour se tenir sur le pignon arrière.

2 PERSONNES NECESSAIRES

Si vous êtes le montage sur un tapis, de conserver 
la boîte d'expédition afin de créer une surface plane

ÉTAPE 7     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

Joindre la gauche et droit moulures du bas de la 
plate-forme

Mettez du moulage à la verticale sur le plancher (ou du 
carton) afin qu'il soit aligné avec le panneau arrière. Le 
moulage est plus courte que la longueur de la plate-forme. 
Les trous sur la moulure s'aligneront sur ceux du panneau 
extérieur *. 

Fixez le moulage avec vis avec rondelle.

* Si les trous ne s'alignent pas, retournez le moulage par 
180 degrés et l'utilisation de l'autre côté.

Avec l'aide de quelqu'un, centrez la moulure avant sur le 
bout du lit, ce qui rend les lignes il sûr jusqu'à crée un bord 
au ras de la moulures latérales. Attacher avec des vis avec 
rondelle.

ÉTAPE 8     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

ÉTAPE 9     Temps estimé: 5 minutes

IMPORTANT: Lors du déplacement du lit, ascenseur en 
utilisant les deux panneaux extérieurs uniquement.

NE FAITES PAS GLISSER

2 PERSONNES NECESSAIRES

Avec deux personnes, tenez sur le cadre de lit ou les 
plates-formes extérieures (sous les moulures) et le bas du 
lit à sa position finale. NE PAS tenir par moulures seul.

Ajouter un matelas (pas inlcus).

Les légendes des illustrations

Back  -  Arrière
Front  - Avant Right  -  Droit

Left  -  GauchePage 3

Page 5

There may be a gap on either side. 
Il ya un écart mai de chaque côté.
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Space - L’éspace
Flush - aligné
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2 PERSONNES NECESSAIRES

Ensure holes are facing up
S'assurer que les trous vers le haut

Finished Side = Côté fini

Si il ya un écart au niveau du joint à onglets:

Desserrez les vis fixant les moulures latérales

Combler l'écart

Resserrez la vis


